
□ Normal     □ Internal Use ■ Confidential □ Restricted Confidential

2023 營運說明會
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This presentation is being delivered to the recipient. The sole purpose of this presentation is to assist the recipient in understanding 

Wistron NeWeb Corporation ( WNC ). This presentation is not intended to form the basis of a decision to purchase securities or any 

other investment decision and does not constitute an offer, invitation or recommendation for the sale or purchase of securities. Neither 

the information contained in this presentation nor any further information made available in connection with the subject matter 

contained herein will form the basis of any contract.

This presentation does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a prospective purchaser may need. The 

information contained herein is based on publicly available information and sources, which we believe to be reliable, but we do not 

represent it is accurate or complete. The recipient of this presentation must make its own investigation and assessment of the ideas 

and concepts presented herein. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is or will be made or given and no 

responsibility or liability is or will be accepted by WNC or by any of its directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers, in relation to 

the accuracy or completeness of this presentation or any other written or oral information made available in connection with the ideas 

and concepts presented herein. Any responsibility or liability for any such information is expressly disclaimed.

This presentation is private and confidential and is being made available to the recipient on the express understanding that it will be 

kept confidential and that the recipient shall not copy, reproduce, distribute or pass to third parties this presentation in whole or in part at 

any time. This presentation is the property of WNC and the recipient agrees that it will, on request, promptly return this presentation and 

all other information supplied in connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein, without retaining any copies.

In furnishing this presentation, WNC undertakes no obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information, or to 

update, or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent in, this presentation or any other information made available in 

connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein.

Disclaimer



3□ Normal     □ Internal Use ■ Confidential □ Restricted Confidential

■財務資訊

■業務發展概況

■總結

■Q&A

議程內容
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Q3 2023 損益表 QoQ (合併)

營業收入淨額

營業毛利

營業費用

營業利益

營業外收入/(損失) 

稅前淨利

稅後淨利

總發行股數(百萬) 

加權平均流通在外股數(百萬) 

每股盈餘(@NTD/share) 

(新台幣:百萬) Q3 2023

金 額 %

29,210 

3,938 

2,442 

1,496 

288

1,784 

1,412 

432.46

426.95

3.31

100.0

13.5

8.4

5.1

1.0

6.1

4.8

QoQ

%

Q2 2023

金 額 %

9.7

21.9

11.7

43.3

77.8

47.9

49.3

26,627 

3,231 

2,187 

1,044 

162

1,206 

946 

418.07

414.96

2.28

100.0

12.1

8.2

3.9

0.6

4.5

3.6
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Q1-3 2023 損益表 YoY (合併) 

營業收入淨額

營業毛利

營業費用

營業利益

營業外收入/(損失) 

稅前淨利

稅後淨利

總發行股數(百萬) 

加權平均流通在外股數(百萬) 

每股盈餘(@NTD/share) 

(新台幣:百萬) Q1-3 2023

金額 %

YoY

%

22.6

25.5

12.3

63.3

-27.6

46.3

40.3

Q1-3 2022

金額 %

66,163 

7,945 

5,883 

2,062 

474

2,536 

2,091 

395.81

392.37

5.33

100.0

12.0

8.9

3.1

0.7

3.8

3.2

81,103 

9,974 

6,607 

3,367 

343

3,710 

2,934 

432.46

415.10

7.07

100.0

12.3

8.1

4.2

0.4

4.6

3.6
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現金&短期投資

應收帳款

存貨

其他流動資產

流動資產合計

長期股權投資

不動產、廠房及設備

其他資產

總資產

短期借款

應付帳款

其他流動負債

其他負債

負債合計

股東權益

2023/9/30 資產負債表 (合併)

(新台幣:百萬) QoQ       

金 額 %  

4

5

4

60

5

-59

-2

28

5

-6

15

-8

-20

0

13

321

953 

1,015 

354

2,643 

(89)

(237)

780 

3,097 

(635)

2,614 

(860)

(973) 

146

2,951

2023/9/30  

金 額 %  

8,473   

21,595       

23,661 

942 

54,671 

63       

10,717

3,577   

69,028      

10,182   

20,057      

9,366         

3,963    

43,568

25,460 

12

31

34

2

79

0

16

5

100

15

29

13

6

63

37

YoY         

金 額 %

4,765

37 

1,269 

(177) 

5,894 

(112)

757

835 

7,374 

(110)

992 

2,314 

(2,605)

591 

6,783 

129

0

6

-16

12

-64

8

30

12

-1

5

33

-40

1

36

2023/6/30  

金 額 % 

2022/9/30  

金 額 %  

8,152   

20,642       

22,646 

588 

52,028 

152       

10,954

2,797   

65,931      

10,817   

17,443      

10,226         

4,936    

43,422

22,509 

13

31

34

1

79

0

17

4

100

17

26

15

8

66

34

3,708   

21,558       

22,392 

1,119 

48,777 

175       

9,960

2,742   

61,654      

10,292   

19,065      

7,052         

6,568    

42,977

18,677 

6

35

36

2

79

0

17

4

100

17

30

12

11

70

30
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■財務資訊

■業務發展概況

■總結

■Q&A

議程內容
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• 車載資通訊 (5G, 4G, CV2X模組 / WiFi, 藍芽模組 / CPU 模組 / TCU / 路測設備)

• 衛星廣播裝置 / 數位廣播裝置

• 先進駕駛輔助解決方案 (雷達感測器 / 車用鏡頭模組)

• 模組與天線解決方案 (車用 / AIoT / 行動網路 / 寬頻 / 筆記型電腦)

• 寬頻解決方案 (4G, 5G CPE / 訊號延伸器 / 小型基地台 / 光纖閘道器 / VSAT / 光纖收發器)

• 智慧家庭 (Mesh 路由器 / 智慧家庭閘道器 / 智慧螢幕 / 智慧攝影機)

• 連網電視 (4K, OTT 機上盒 / 衛星電視 ODU / 衛星電視降頻器)

• 物聯網 (Matter Hub / 車用追蹤器 / 資產追蹤器 / IoT 模組)

• 智慧能源 (智慧電表通訊模組)

• 無線網路 (WiFi-7企業級無線接取器 / Mesh 路由器 / 訊號延伸器)

• 網路基礎設施 (交換器 / SD-WAN / 5G RU / 網路加速卡 / 5G 邊緣伺服器 / 小型基地台) 

• 寬頻連網 (蜂巢式CPE / 纜線數據機 / LEO終端設備)

• 應用網路 (OTT 機上盒 / 串流影音電視棒 / 智慧門鈴 / AIoT Hub / 電動車充電樁)

網路通訊

連網家庭

車用、模組與
天線解決方案

產品類別
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有線

邊緣端基礎設施使用者終端 & 模組

交換器

SD-WAN

邊緣路由器

電動車充電樁

車用控制單元

☉

☉

☉

☉

☉

車用客戶

服務供應商

企業網通客戶

無線

5G ORAN

訊號延伸器

小型基地台

MEC

路測設備

☉

☉

☉

☉

☉

☉ xPON

☉光纖收發器

☉纜線數據機

☉連網 & 運算模組

☉ 4G/5G 蜂巢式路由器

☉ Wi-Fi無線接取器

☉ LEO 終端設備

☉ IoT & ADAS 感測器

☉天線產品

多元化的通訊產品組合
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營收結構

1-3Q 2023 依地區營收結構1-3Q 2023 依客戶類別營收結構

消費性品牌商
1% 

車用客戶
33%

企業客戶
34%

服務供應商
45%

美洲

68%

亞洲

18%

歐洲

14%

13% 

重疊
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啓碁全球製造廠區總覽

啓佳通訊（昆山）有限公司

巴西廠
(製造夥伴)

巴西瑪瑙斯

力行廠

臺灣新竹

臺灣台南

南科二廠

(NQJ) 

(S1) 

(S3) 
新

啓基永昌通訊（昆山）有限公司

啓新通訊（昆山）有限公司

中國昆山

越南河南

(NYC) 

(NQX) 

越南廠

(VN) 
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專利與榮譽肯定

啓碁不僅專注於產品研發，亦重視公司營運的永續發展

 CES創新獎 2022

 新竹科學工業園區優良廠商「創新產品獎」 2021, 2018

 新竹科學工業園區優良廠商「研發成效獎」2020, 2018

 IT World Awards 2019, 2018

2,303 獲證 / 409 申請中

研發創新肯定

專利智財

(截至2023年10月31日 )
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2023 ESG里程碑

RE100

SBTi

重大里程碑

環境面

社會面

治理面

啓碁小森林
(2,480棵台灣原生樹種)

支持偏鄉兒少教育
1/3

董事會成員為女性

溫室氣體
盤查

供應鏈
碳排管理平台
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淨零排放目標

SBTi

• 增加再生能源採用比率以減少碳排放

• 2023年加入RE100與SBTi

2030 2040 2050

100%
再生能源採用比率

淨零

50%
再生能源採用比率

42%
溫室氣體 (範疇一/二)減排

(基準年: 2022)

逐年落實絕對減碳
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再生能源採用

ISO 14064 認證
之溫室氣體盤查

SBTi 減碳方法

能源管理平台

綠色產品設計

零組件碳排資料庫

產品碳足跡管理平台

協助供應商溫室氣體減排 供應商碳排管理機制

達成淨零排放: 我們的行動

WNC

2050

淨零排放
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ESG 國際肯定

S&P Global 

CSA 2022
全球標普

企業永續評比

通訊設備產業

第三名

富時羅素

電信通訊設備產業

Top 15%

EcoVadis

整體表現評等

金級 Top 5%
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ESG 肯定

南部科學園區

2022

節能績優廠商

勞動部

2022工作生活平衡獎

員工關懷獎

Asiamoney

亞元雜誌

2023亞洲傑出企業

台灣地區最佳科技

Reporting

ESG

CDP

2022氣候變遷問卷

B(管理級別)

CDP

2022 水安全問卷

B(管理級別)

台灣企業永續獎

亞洲傑出企業

2023 企業永續報告

白金獎
永續單項績效

社會共融領袖獎
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客戶導向
提升附加價值

網路技術

邊緣端運算

IoT 感測器

軟體加值

垂直整合
解決方案及服務

系統整合：軟體、
硬體、工業機構設計

天線 &

射頻設計

商務轉型

核心競爭力

策略技術及產品

客戶導向
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數位轉型

研發效率
Smart RD

員工體驗
Workday

智慧工廠
5G智能化

客戶導向

商業流程改善為平台

資料治理為基石

作業流程優化
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■財務資訊

■業務發展概況

■總結

■Q&A

議程內容
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總 結



Q&A


